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ACR Solar 
International 

USA www.acrsolar.com 1979 10% 10 

Adzam Solar South Africa www.adam.co.za 2013 100% 31 

AES UK www.aessolar.co.uk 1979 10% 10 

Akson’s Solar 
Equipments  

India www.aksonsolar.com 2000 60% 35 

Altawfeer Syria www.altawfeer-solar.com 2007 90% 150 

Amcortec 
Renewable Energy 

Israel http://amcortec.co.il 2009 n/a 10 

Ariston Thermo Italy www.aristonthermo.com 2000 2% 7,000 

Avalen Italy www.avalen.it 2017 50% 12 

Aventa Norway www.aventasolar.com 2015 30% 9 

BDR Thermea 
Group 

Spain www.bdrthermeagroup.com 2010 1.6% 6,500 

Bosch 
Termotecnologia 

Brazil www.bosch-
thermotechnology.com/br/pt/home 

2012 50% 150 

BTE Solar China www.btesolar.com 2009 13% 150 

Bural Solar Turkey www.bural.com.tr 2015 65% 20 

Calpack Cicero 
Hellas 

Greece www.calpak.gr 1976 70% 45 

Calpak Cicero Hellas Italy www.kloben.it 2015 70% 8 

Camel Solar  Macedonia www.camel-solar.com 2012 10% 11 

Canal Centro Portugal www.canalcentro.pt 1998 80% 52 

Cenit Solar Argentina www.cenitsolar.com.ar 2000 45% 5 

Chiryu Heater Japan www.chiryuheater.jp/en 1957 50% 15 

Chromagen Israel www.chromagen.com 1964 60% 340 

CMG Solari Italy www.cmgsolari.it 1996 n/a 15 

Cosmosolar  Greece www.cosmosolar.com 1983 48% 89 

Del paso solar Spain http://www.delpasosolar.com 1998 60% 70 

Dimas Greece www.dimas-solar.gr 1979 20% 75 

Egyptian Solar 
Energy Systems 
Company 

Egypt www.egyptsolar.net 1989 50% 70 

Elsol Solar Energy 
Systems 

Israel www.elsol.co.il 2007 50% n/a 

Enalter Engenharia Brazil www.enalter.com.br 1980 60% 50 

Energe  Argentina www.energe.com.ar 2007 35% 70 

Eraslanlar    Turkey www.eraslan.com.tr 1994 n/a 200 

Euroterm Macedonia www.solarico.eu 2008 n/a 50 

Gasokol Austria www.gasokol.at 1990 60% 30 

Greenonetec 
Solarindustrie 

Austria www.greenonetec.com 2015 10% n/a 

Heliodyne USA www.heliodyne.com 1976 50% 20 

ICC SINTEK Ukraine www.sintsolar.com.ua 2003 60% 15 

Ideal Solar Energy - 
Hanania Energy 

Jordan www.hanania.jo 1973 90% 110 

Innosolar China www.innosolarenergy.com 2006 100% 35 

http://www.cosmosolar.com/
http://www.energe.com.ar/
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Jay Renewable 
Energy 

 India www.jaysolar.net 1994 85% 28 

Jehin Global Energy  South Korea www.jehinglobalenery.com 1984 30% 10 

KBB Kollektorbau  Germany www.kbb-solar.com 2014 15% 60 

Kloben Industries  Italy www.kloben.it 2015 70% 12 

Leov  Macedonia http://leov.com.mk/ 2008 5% 250 

Maxlite  South Africa www.waterlite.co.za 2006 70% 15 

Millennium Energy 
Industries 

 Jordan www.meisolar.com 2002 10% 30 

Modulo Solar   Mexico www.modulosolar.com.mx 1975 75% 125 

Nobel International  Bulgaria www.nobel.bg 1975 60% 16 

NRG Technologists  India www.nrgtechnologists.com 1885 30% 25 

Onosi New Energy   China www.onosisolar.com 2012 n/a 20 

Openplus  Portugal www.openplus.pt 2009 70% 20 

Orb Energy  India www.orbenergy.com/ 2006 12% 257 

Panosol  Romania www.panosol.ro 2012 60% n/a 

Papaemmanouel  Greece www.papaemmanouel.gr 2005 45% 34 

Pleion     Italy www.pleion.it 2009 65% 50 

Ratiotherm   Germany www.ratiotherm.de 1991 n/a 22 

Sammler B. 
Michalopoulos 

 Greece www.sammler.gr 1975 60% 55 

Sawan Solar 
Systems 

 Lebanon www.sawansolarsystems.com 2006 65% 30 

Shandong Linuo 
Paradigma 

 China www.linuo-paradigma.com 2001 80% around 
690 

Sigma Energy  Greece www.sigma-sa.com 1984 40% 25 

Şimşek Güneş 
Kollektörleri  

 Turkey www.simseksolar.com.tr 2006 n/a 40 

Sines  Tunisia www.sines-industrie.com 2004 98% 25 

Sol  Greece www.sonne.gr 1984 50 to 60 % 30 

Solar Construct  Uganda www.solarconstruct.com 2000 5% 15 

Solar Dynamics   Barbados www.solardynamicslimited.com 1974 100% 30 

Solargenix  USA www.solargenix.com 1997 70% n/a 

Solarhot  USA www.solarhot.com 2005 35% 7 

Sole  Greece www.eurostar-solar.com 1974 90% 38 

Solimpeks Solar  Turkey www.solimpeks.com 2001 60% 110 

Solmetall  Germany www.solmetall.de 2013 10% 41 

Sun Best  India www.sunbest.solar 2007 15% 15 

Sunearth   USA www.sunearthinc.com 2008 2% around 30 

Sunergy Solar  Italy www.sunergsolar.com 1978 n/a 80 

Sunex  Poland Www.sunex.pl 2002 40% 168 

Sunrain Solar 
Energy  

 China http://en.sunrain.com 1996 70% 3000 

Sunte Solar   China www.suntesolar.com 2006 60% 120 

Tehnomont  Croatia www.tehnomont-solari.hr 1980 7% n/a 

Termicol Energia 
Solar 

 Spain www.termicol.es 2009 42% 29 

Tuma Industrial   Brazil www.tuma.ind.br 1975 80% 102 



Vestas Solar 
Heaters 

 Cyprus www.vestasolar.com 1983 95% 8 

Vijaya Solar  India www.vijayasolar.com 1992 n/a 40 

Zrak Prilep  Macedonia www.zrak.com.mk 2004 30% 8 
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